
Black Tom (52.5 mi / 1226 ft) Route #31429802

Go At On For
0.0 Start of route 0.1

ST/R 0.1 Blue Angel Bakery⇒ Palisade
Ave

0.3

R 0.3 Tom Hunter Rd 0.2
L 0.6 path⇒ Abbott Blvd 1.3

BR 1.9 Railroad Ave 0.1
LR 2.0 TSO Railroad 0.3
L 2.3 Crescent Ln 0.1
R 2.4 Palisade Ave 1.5
L 3.9 Woodcliff⇒ JFK Blvd 0.7
R 4.6 77 St 0.1
L 4.7 Park Ave 0.9
L 5.7 60 St 0.0

QR 5.7 JFK Blvd 0.6
L 6.3 Pershing Rd 0.5
R 6.8 Carlyle Ct 0.0

LR 6.8 Weehawken Waterfront 1.1
RL 7.9 Harbor Blvd 0.3
L 8.2 TSO Harbor Blvd 0.2
L 8.4 Park Ave 0.3
R 8.7 14 St 0.4
TL 9.1 S Wing Viaduct⇒ Paterson Plank 1.1
R 10.2 Mountain⇒ Franklin 0.3
L 10.5 Palisade Ave 0.9
L 11.4 Newark Ave 0.8
R 12.2 Jersey Ave 0.6

RL 12.9 Aetna St⇒ Ethel Pesin Memorial
Brdg⇒ Phillip

0.2

L 13.1 Audrey Zapp Dr - Liberty State
Park

0.7

R 13.8 bathrooms 1.9
L 15.7 Hudson River Waterfront Walk 0.0
X 15.7 Black Tom Island 0.6
L 16.3 TSO Hudson River Waterfront

Walkway
1.3

TR 17.6 Chapel Avenue 0.5
L 18.2 Caven Point Rd 0.4
R 18.5 Linden Ave East 0.3
L 18.8 Princeton Ave 0.4

TR 19.2 Gates Ave 0.2
L 19.3 Garfield⇒ Broadway 0.6
L 19.9 51 St 0.1

Go At On For
TR 20.0 Ave E 0.5
L 20.6 40 St 0.2

TL 20.8 Chosin Few Way 0.4
TR 21.2 Pulaski STREET 0.1
R 21.3 Pulaski LANE 1.3
TL 22.6 Port Terminal Blvd 1.1
ST 23.7 Tear Drop Memorial - portosan 1.6
BL 25.3 Port Terminal Dr - path 0.6
TL 25.8 440 - sidewalk 0.1
L 26.0 Hudson River Waterfront 1.0

ST/U 27.0 HRW 0.7
L 27.7 behind warehouses 0.2

TL 27.9 Lefante Way 0.3
R 28.3 Ave J 0.3
R 28.6 22 St 0.8
L 29.4 Ave E 0.8
L 30.2 Broadway 0.2
R 30.4 5 St 0.4
R 30.8 JFK Blvd 0.1
L 30.8 Bayonne Bridge - sharp 1.7

TL 32.5 Trantor Pl 0.1
TR 32.6 Innis St 0.1
RL 32.7 Nichola⇒ Blackford 0.2
TR 32.9 Port Richmond Ave 0.2
X 33.1 Denino’s Pizza 0.0
R 33.1 Walker St 0.8

TR 33.9 Van Pelt Ave 0.3
TL 34.2 Richmond Terr 1.4
TL 35.6 Western Ave 0.9
BL 36.5 Gulf Ave 1.7
TL 38.2 Edward Curry Ave 0.3
TR 38.5 South Ave 0.5
L 39.0 Travis Ave 0.4
L 39.4 Victory Blvd 0.2

BR 39.6 Spark Pl 0.1
TR 39.7 Signs Rd 0.3
R 40.0 New Springville Greenway 0.5

LR 40.6 TSO New Springville Greenway -
careful

0.7

R 41.3 Dock St⇒ Greenway 1.5
L 42.7 Forest Hill Rd⇒ Tourette Green-

way - dirt
0.8
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Black Tom (52.5 mi / 1226 ft) Route #31429802

Go At On For
R 43.5 TSO Tourette Greenway 0.6

TR 44.1 Old Mill⇒ Richmond Hill⇒ Arthur
Kill - careful

0.2

L 44.4 Clarke Ave 1.0
L 45.3 Amboy Rd 0.1
R 45.4 Guyon Ave 0.2
L 45.6 SOUTH Railroad Ave/New Dorp

Plaza
1.9

LR 47.5 Jefferson AVENUE⇒ NORTH
Railroad Plaza⇒ Jefferson
STREET

0.6

TL 48.0 Cromwell Ave 0.2
R 48.3 Richmond⇒ Targee 2.7
R 51.0 Van Duzer St/Ext 0.7
TL 51.7 Bay St 0.5
R 52.3 Ferry Terminal Viaduct⇒ St

George Terminal
0.2

52.5 End of route
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